# 503029062 10/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075662

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
GEORGE BULLIMORE					10/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	TYMPH	TYMPHANY WORLDWIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Street Address:	MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED, PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE					
City:	GRAND CAYMAN					
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS					
Postal Code:	KY1-11	KY1-1104				
Application Number:	-	14519243		]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		]		
	I			J		
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(	860)286-0115				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	( e sent to	the e-mail address first; if				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	) e sent to provided	,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	) e sent to provided {	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) provided E L (	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP	will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	) provided E L C Z	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET	will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( provided, t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR	<i>will be sei</i> ourn.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( provided, t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET	<i>will be sei</i> ourn.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR	<i>will be sei</i> ourn.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	( provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolk CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICL	<i>will be sei</i> burn.com JT 06103			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolk CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICL PXE0003US2	<i>will be sei</i> burn.com JT 06103			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	( provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolk CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICL PXE0003US2 DANIEL F. DREXLER	<i>will be sei</i> burn.com JT 06103			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	( provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolb CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICL PXE0003US2 DANIEL F. DREXLER /Daniel F. Drexler/	<i>will be sei</i> burn.com JT 06103			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, George BULLIMORE, of 7 Craig-Yr-Eos Road Ogmore by Sea, Vale of Glamorgan, Wales, United Kingdom; (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### LOW PROFILE LOUDSPEAKER TRANSDUCER

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") and for which I have filed U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/895,653 on 25 October 2013, and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/519,243 filed on 21 October 2014 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, Tymphany Worldwide Enterprises Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands having a place of business at Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL-WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon. The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 22 and Oct 2014

L.S.

George BULLIMORE

PXE0003US2

### PATENT REEL: 034003 FRAME: 0793

Я.

#### RECORDED: 10/22/2014